## **CITY OF TORONTO**

## BY-LAW 393-2019

To amend City of Toronto Municipal Code Chapter 227, Reserves and Reserve Funds, to establish the Yonge-Dundas Square Reserve Fund.

The Council of the City of Toronto enacts:

- 1. The Yonge-Dundas Square reserve fund is established for the purpose of providing funding for the maintenance and improvements to Yonge-Dundas Square through the Capital Budget, and to support shortfalls from the approved Operating Budget.
- 2. Municipal Code Chapter 227, Reserves and Reserve Funds, be amended by adding the following to Appendix B, Schedule 8 State of Good Repair Discretionary Reserve Funds:

| Yonge-Dundas Square | Yonge-Dundas Square | Provides funding for the maintenance and improvements to Yonge-Dundas Square through the Capital Budget, and to support shortfalls from the |
|---------------------|---------------------|---|
|                     |                     | approved Operating Budget.  |

Enacted and passed on March 7, 2019.

Frances Nunziata, Speaker Ulli S. Watkiss, City Clerk

(Seal of the City)